
Teklab, Inc - Bluff Road
1355 Bluff Rd

Collinsville, IL 62234

State Laboratory ID: E-10438
Effective Date: 05/27/2025

Expiration Date: 07/31/2026
Document ID: KS-C25-00174

CONDITIONS OF ACCREDITATION

This laboratory has been accredited in accordance with K.S.A. 65-1,109a under the standards adopted in K.A.R. 28-15-35 – 
K.A.R. 28-15-37 and has conformed with the 2003 TNI Standard.  The Scope of Accreditation is limited to the State of Kansas 
accredited fields that accompany this Certificate.  Continuous accreditation depends on successful, ongoing participation in the 
accreditation program.
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Fields of Accreditation

Matrix Method Method 
Code

Analyte Analyte 
Code

Primary 
AB

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonate 
(11-Cl-PF3OUdS)

9462 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2FTS) 6948 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2FTS) 6946 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2FTS) 6947 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorodecanoic acid (7:3 FTCA) 9340 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorooctanoic acid (5:3 FTCA) 9338 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 4,4,5,5,6,6,6-Heptafluorohexanoic acid (3:3 FTCA) 9353 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 4,8-Dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA) 6951 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonate 6950 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA) 
(GenX)

9460 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
(NEtFOSAA)

4846 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Ethylperfluorooctane sulfonamide (EtFOSAm) 9395 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Ethylperfluorooctane sulfonamido ethanol (EtFOSE) 9431 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
(NMeFOSAA)

4847 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Methylperfluorooctane sulfonamide (MeFOSA) 9433 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Methylperfluorooctane sulfonamido ethanol 
(MeFOSE)

6949 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 6956 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) 6957 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) 6965 IL
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NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) 6966 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) 6918 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) 6915 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (PFDS) 6920 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) 6905 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorododecane sulfonic acid (PFDoS) 6923 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDOA) 6903 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS) 9470 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) 6908 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) 6927 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) 6913 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorononane sulfonic acid (PFNS) 6929 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) 6906 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctane sulfonamide (PFOSAm) 6917 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) 6931 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) 6912 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoropentanoate (PFPeA) 6935 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA) 6902 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorotridecanoate (PFTrDA) 6941 IL

NPW EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) 6904 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 11-Chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonate 
(11-Cl-PF3OUdS)

9462 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2FTS) 6948 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2FTS) 6946 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 1H,1H, 2H, 2H-Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2FTS) 6947 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorodecanoic acid (7:3 FTCA) 9340 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 2H,2H,3H,3H-Perfluorooctanoic acid (5:3 FTCA) 9338 IL
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S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 4,4,5,5,6,6,6-Heptafluorohexanoic acid (3:3 FTCA) 9353 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 4,8-Dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA) 6951 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 9-Chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonate 6950 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO-DA) 
(GenX)

9460 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
(NEtFOSAA)

4846 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Ethylperfluorooctane sulfonamide (EtFOSAm) 9395 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Ethylperfluorooctane sulfonamido ethanol (EtFOSE) 9431 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid 
(NMeFOSAA)

4847 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Methylperfluorooctane sulfonamide (MeFOSA) 9433 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 N-Methylperfluorooctane sulfonamido ethanol 
(MeFOSE)

6949 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 6956 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) 6957 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) 6965 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) 6966 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) 6918 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) 6915 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (PFDS) 6920 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) 6905 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorododecane sulfonic acid (PFDoS) 6923 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDOA) 6903 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS) 9470 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) 6908 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) 6927 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) 6913 IL
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S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorononane sulfonic acid (PFNS) 6929 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) 6906 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctane sulfonamide (PFOSAm) 6917 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) 6931 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) 6912 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoropentanoate (PFPeA) 6935 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA) 6902 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluorotridecanoate (PFTrDA) 6941 IL

S EPA 1633 (24-Jan) 10123463 Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) 6904 IL
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